There is nothing more important than our customers.
RoamAbout® Product Family
A portfolio of secure, high–performance Wireless LAN products
for enterprise–class deployments
Wireless LAN (WLAN) networks are increasingly used to deliver business-critical information, advanced applications and system control data. They
expand organizational flexibility, mobility and performance—and must do so without compromising security and data integrity.
Enterasys has developed the RoamAbout WLAN product portfolio to meet the needs of enterprise-class WiFi users and administrators who demand high-
performance, Secure Networks™-class embedded security and advanced features. RoamAbout 802.11a/b/g WiFi solutions include Thin Mode and Thick

EC, EN60601-1-2 (2001), UL-2043 Plenum Rated for Commercial
Installation
TRPZ-MP-620:
UL 60950, CSA 22.2 No. 60950, EN60950 (TUV/GS), ETS 300.328
(2.4Ghz) and 301.893 (5Ghz), FCC Part 15 Class A 15.407, ICES Part
15-003 Class A, RSS-210, R&TTE Directive 1999/5/EC, EN 61000-3,
EN 61000-4-2, EN 61000-4-3, EN 61000-4-4, EN 61000-4-5, EN
61000-4-6, EN 61000-4-8, EN 61000 4-11 VCCI Class A, 72/23/EEC
and 89/336/EEC
Transceiver Characteristics for 802.11b/g, continued
Page � of 15
Ordering Information
Wireless Switches
RBT-8110	 Wireless Switch with support for 24 Access Points
RBT-8210	 Wireless Switch with support for 24 Access Points; upgradeable to 48 and 72
RBT-8200-24	 License Upgrade for RBT-8200 and RBT-8210. Adds support for 24 Access Points
RBT-8200-48	 License Upgrade for RBT-8200 and RBT-8210. Adds support for 48 Access Points
RBT-8400	 Wireless Switch with support for 40 Access Points; upgradeable to 80 and 120
RBT-8400-40	 License Upgrade for RBT-8400. Adds support for 40 Access Points
RBT-8400-80	 License Upgrade for RBT-8400. Adds support for 80 Access Points
RBT-8400-PSU	 Spare Power Supply for the RBT-8400 Wireless Switch
TRPZ-MXR-2	 Wireless Switch for small remote sites and SOHO deployments. Supplies standards-based PoE and management support
	 for as many as (3) AP-1602 Access Points. Supports both “direct-connect” and “logical-connect” deployments
Access Points
TPRZ-MP-620	 Dual-band, weatherproof outdoor Access Point for use in Thin-Mode deployments. Requires external antenna. Powered over
	 Ethernet with a provided power-injector. Supports ACL-based edge policy
RBT-1002	 Dual-band, indoor Access Point for use in Thin-Mode deployments. Powered via standards-based 802.3af Power over Ethernet
	 and/or provided Wall-Adapter. Supports ACL-based edge policy
RBT-1002-EU	 Variant for use in countries outside North America
RBT-1602	 Dual-band, indoor Access Point for use in Thin-Mode deployments. Powered via standards-based 802.3af Power over Ethernet
	 Includes dual RJ45 ports for redundant LAN and PoE connections. Supports ACL-based edge policy
RBT-4102	 Dual-band, indoor/outdoor (with optional weatherproof enclosure) Access Point for use in Thin-Mode or Thick-Mode
	 deployments. Field-convertible between Thin and Thick Modes. Supports Enterasys edge policy in Thick Mode with NetSight
	 Policy Manager or ACL-based edge policy with RoamAbout Switch Manager in Thin Mode
RBT-4102-BG	 Variant supporting 802.11b/g radio ONLY
RBT-4102-EU	 Variant for use in countries outside North America
Antennas
RBT-AG-IA	 Indoor range extender antenna with reverse SMA connector
RBT4K-AG-IA	 Indoor range extender antenna for the RBT-4102
RBTES-AW-S1590M	 Sector Antenna for 4.9 GHz to 5.8 GHz, 15dBi gain at 90-degree and 16dBi gain at 60-degree, reverse-N male connector
	 (RBT-4102-EU variant only)
RBTES-AH-M10M	 Omni Directional Antenna for 5.7 to 5.8 GHz, 10dBi, reverse-N male connector (RBT-4102 variant only)
RBTES-AH-P23M	 Directional Panel Antenna for 5.8 GHz, 23dBi, reverse-N male connector (RBT-4102 variant only)
RBTES-AM-M10M	 Omni Directional Antenna 5.3 GHz, 10dBi with reverse-N male connector (RBT-4102-EU variant only)
RBTES-AW-S10180	 Sector Antenna for 5.15 to 5.8GHz, 10dBi, 180-degree (RBT-1602, TPRZ-MP372)
RBTES-AW-S12120	 Sector Antenna for 5.15 to 5.8GHz, 12dBi, 120-degree (RBT-1602, TPRZ-MP372)
RBTES-AW-S1460	 Sector Antenna for 5.15 to 5.8GHz, 14dBi, 60-degree (RBT-1602, TPRZ-MP372)
RBTES-BG-M08M	 Omni Directional Antenna for 2.4 GHz, 8dBi, reverse-N male connector (RBT-4102-EU and RBT-4102-BG variants)
RBTES-BG-P18M	 Directional Panel Antenna for 2.4GHz, 18dBi, reverse-N male connector
RBTES-BG-PAR24M	 Parabolic Antenna for 2.4GHz, 24dBi, reverse-N Male connector
RBTES-BG-S06180	 Sector Antenna for 2.4GHz, 6dBi, 180-degree (RBT-1602, TPRZ-MP372)
RBTES-BG-S07120	 Sector Antenna for 2.4GHz, 7dBi, 120-degree (RBT-1602, TPRZ-MP372)
RBTES-BG-S1060	 Sector Antenna for 2.4GHz, 10dBi, 60-degree (RBT-1602, TPRZ-MP372)
RBTES-BG-S1490M	 Sector Antenna for 2.4GHz, 14dBi, 90-degree, reverse-N male connector (RBT-4102-EU and RBT-4102-BG variants)
TRPZ-ANT-1120	 Sector Antenna for 2.4GHz, 10dBi, 120-degree (TPRZ-MP620 only)
TRPZ-ANT-1360	 Omni Directional Antenna for 2.4GHz, 8dBi, (TPRZ-MP620 only)
Ordering Information
Page 10 of 15
TRPZ-ANT-5120	 Sector Antenna for 5GHz, 13dBi, 120-degree Sector Antenna (TPRZ-MP620 only)
TRPZ-ANT-5360	 Omni Directional Antenna for 5GHz, 8dBi, (TPRZ-MP620 only)
TRPZ-ANT-620	 Wall Mount Kit for the TPRZ-MP620
Cables & Connectors
RBT4K-AG-PT20F	 20” pigtail for the RoamAbout RBT-4102 with reverse SMA female-to-reverse-N female
RBT4K-AG-PT20M	 20” pigtail for the RoamAbout RBT-4102 with reverse SMA female-to-reverse-N male
RBTES-AG-LPM	 Dual-band lightening protector with reverse-N male connectors
RBTES-L200-C20F	 20’ LMR 200 cable with reverse-N female connectors
RBTES-L400-C50F	 50’ LMR 400 cable with reverse-N female connectors
RBTES-L400-C75F	 75’ LMR 400 cable with reverse-N female connectors
RBTES-L600-C25F	 25’ LMR 600 low-loss cable with reverse-N female connectors
RBTES-L600-C50F	 50’ LMR 600 low-loss cable with reverse-N female connectors
TRPZ-ANT-CBL3MM	 3m cable for the MP-620 ONLY
TRPZ-ANT-LGTNG	 2.4GHz and 5GHz LP for the MP-620 ONLY
Wireless Client Card & Adapters
RBTBJ-AW	 Dual-Band Wireless Network Interface Card for clients. Supports 802.11a/b/g

NSA-U-LIC	 NetSight Console License - Unlimited Enterprise. Includes 1 server license 15 standalone licenses. Allows 25 client
	 connections. Available through web download only
PM-LE-LIC	 NetSight Policy Manager License - Large Enterprise. Includes 1 server license, 10 standalone licenses. Allows 10 client
	 connections. Supports 600 devices. Available through web download only
PM-ME-LIC	 NetSight Policy Manager License - Medium Enterprise. Includes 1 server license, 5 standalone licenses. Allows 5 client
	 connections. Supports 250 devices. Available through web download only
PM-ML-UG	 NetSight Policy Manager Upgrade - from Medium to Large Enterprise
PM-SE-LIC	 NetSight Policy Manager License - Small Enterprise. Includes 1 server license, 1 standalone license. Allows 3 client
	 connections. Supports 25 devices. Available through web download only
PM-SM-UG	 NetSight Policy Manager Upgrade - from Small to Medium Enterprise
PM-U-LIC	 NetSight Policy Manager License - Unlimited. Includes 1 server license, 15 standalone licenses. Allows 25 client
	 connections. Available through web download only
Ordering Information
Page 11 of 15
Management Software for Thin Mode
RBT-NMS-50	 RoamAbout Switch Manager software with support for up to 50 Thin-Mode Access Points.
RBT-NMS-200	 RoamAbout Switch Manager software with support for up to 200 Thin-Mode Access Points.
RBT-NMS-UNL	 RoamAbout Switch Manager software with support for an unlimited quantity of Thin-Mode Access Points.
RBT-NMS-50-200	 License Upgrade for RoamAbout Switch Manager. Upgrades support from 50 to 200 Thin-Mode Access Points.
RBT-NMS-50-UNL	 License Upgrade for RoamAbout Switch Manager. Upgrades support from 50 to “Unlimited” Thin-Mode Access Points
RBT-NMS-200-UNL	 License Upgrade for RoamAbout Switch Manager. Upgrades support from 200 to “Unlimited” Thin-Mode Access Points
RBT-RFPLAN	 License Upgrade for RoamAbout Switch Manager. Unlocks the Radio-Frequency Planning Tool
Warranty
As a customer-centric company, Enterasys is committed to providing the best possible workmanship and design in our product set. In the event that one
of our products fails due to a defect in one of these factors, we have developed a comprehensive warranty that protects you and provides a simple way